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50TH IAAF CONGRESS – 18-20 AUGUST 2015 

BEIJING, CHINA 
ELECTIONS – 19 AUGUST 2015 

 
 
IAAF COUNCIL 2015 - 2019 
 
PRESIDENT (1 SEAT)     
1ST ROUND:      SEBASTIAN COE (GBR), 115 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 207, Absolute Majority: 104)  SERGEY BUBKA (UKR), 92 VOTES 
 
VICE PRESIDENTS (4 SEATS)    
1ST ROUND:      SERGEY BUBKA (UKR), 187 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 210, Absolute Majority: 106)  DAHLAN AL HAMAD (QAT), 159 VOTES - ELECTED 

HAMAD KALKABA MALBOUM (CMR), 115 VOTES - ELECTED 
ALBERTO JUANTORENA DANGER (CUB), 111 VOTES – ELECTED 

NOT ELECTED BERNARD AMSALEM (FRA), 108 VOTES 
  ABBY HOFFMAN (CAN), 96 VOTES 
  ISAIAH KIPLAGAT (KEN), 64 VOTES 

 
 
TREASURER (1 SEAT)  
1ST ROUND:      JOSE MARIA ODRIOZOLA (ESP), 85 VOTES 
(Total Votes: 210, Absolute Majority: 106)  FEI TANG WENG (SIN), 64 VOTES 
       GEOFFREY ROBERT GARDNER, 61 VOTES 
  
2ND ROUND:      JOSE MARIA ODRIOZOLA (ESP), 102 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 209, Simple Majority)   FEI TANG WENG (SIN), 68 VOTES 
       GEOFFREY ROBERT GARDNER, 39 VOTES 
 
 
FEMALE INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS (6 SEATS) 
1ST ROUND:       STEPHANIE HIGHTOWER (USA), 163 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 209, Absolute Majority: 105)  NAWAL EL MOUTAWAKEL (MAR), 160 VOTES - ELECTED 

ANNA RICCARDI (ITA), 151 VOTES - ELECTED 
PAULINE DAVIS-THOMPSON (BAH), 141 VOTES - ELECTED 
ABBY HOFFMAN (CAN), 140 VOTES - ELECTED 
SYLVIA BARLAG (NED), 117 VOTES – ELECTED 

NOT ELECTED TIRFIE BISRAT GASHAWTENA (ETH), 101 VOTES 
  SONIA O’SULLIVAN (IRL), 99 VOTES 
  IRENA SZEWINSKA (POL), 99 VOTES 
  ANNETTE PURVIS (NZL), 83 VOTES 
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INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS (9 SEATS) 
1ST ROUND:      AHMAD AL KAMALI (UAE), 156 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 209, Absolute Majority: 105)  ZHAOCAI DU (CHN), 148 VOTES - ELECTED 

FRANK FREDERICKS (NAM), 125 VOTES - ELECTED 
NOT ELECTED HIROSHI YOKOKAWA (JPN), 103 VOTES 
  BERNARD AMSALEM (FRA), 83 VOTES 
  ANTTI PIHLAKOSKI (FIN), 81 VOTES 
  ADILLE SUMARIWALLA (IND), 77 VOTES 
  MIKHAIL BUTOV (RUS), 75 VOTES 
  CLEMENS PROKOP (GER), 66 VOTES 
  ALAIN JEAN-PIERRE (HAI), 64 VOTES  

NAWAF BIN MOHAMMED AL SAUD (KSA), 63 VOTES 
ISAIAH KIPLAGAT (KEN), 59 VOTES 
SOLOMON OGBA (NGR), 57 VOTES 
ION SANDU (ROU), 56 VOTES 
WARREN BLAKE (JAM), 55 VOTES 
JUNG-KI ROCKY PARK (KOR), 55 VOTES 
SONIA O’SULLIVAN (IRL), 52 VOTES 
BRIAN ROE (AUS), 49 VOTES 
MARTON GYULAI (HUN), 46 VOTES 
AMMAR BOURAS (ALG), 45 VOTES 
LINO RAMIRO VARELA MARMOLEJO (COL), 44 VOTES 
ANNETTE PURVIS (NZL), 43 VOTES 
TIRFIE BISRAT GASHAWTENA (ETH), 38 VOTES 
IRENA SZEWINSKA (POL), 38 VOTES 
THEOPHILE MONTCHO (BEN), 36 VOTES 
MOMAR MBAYE (SEN), 35 VOTES 
TIGOR TANJUNG (INA), 35 VOTES 
FATHI HACHICHA (TUN), 34 VOTES 
VICTOR LOPEZ (PUR), 33 VOTES 
ERKI NOOL (EST), 30 VOTES  
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INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS (6 SEATS)    HIROSHI YOKOKAWA (JPN), 98 VOTES - ELECTED 
2ND ROUND:      ANTTI PIHLAKOSKI (FIN), 84 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 209, Simple Majority)   BERNARD AMSALEM (FRA), 75 VOTES - ELECTED 

MIKHAIL BUTOV (RUS), 69 VOTES - ELECTED 
ADILLE SUMARIWALLA (IND) 61 - ELECTED 
NAWAF BIN MOHAMMED AL SAUD (KSA), 55 VOTES - ELECTED 

NOT ELECTED WARREN BLAKE (JAM), 51 VOTES 
JUNG-KI ROCKY PARK (KOR), 49 VOTES  
ALAIN JEAN-PIERRE (HAI), 48 VOTES 
MARTON GYULAI (HUN), 45 VOTES 
ISAIAH KIPLAGAT (KEN), 45 VOTES 
SOLOMON OGBA (NGR), 45 VOTES 
CLEMENS PROKOP (GER), 45 VOTES 
SONIA O’SULLIVAN (IRL), 44 VOTES 
ION SANDU (ROU), 44 VOTES 
IRENA SZEWINSKA (POL), 41 VOTES 
BRIAN ROE (AUS), 40 VOTES 
LINO RAMIRO VARELA MARMOLEJO (COL), 37 VOTES 
ANNETTE PURVIS (NZL), 35 VOTES 
TIRFIE BISRAT GASHAWTENA (ETH), 33 VOTES 
THEOPHILE MONTCHO (BEN), 33 VOTES 
AMMAR BOURAS (ALG), 32 VOTES 
VICTOR LOPEZ (PUR), 30 VOTES 
MOMAR MBAYE (SEN), 30 VOTES 
TIGOR TANJUNG (INA), 30 VOTES 
ERKI NOOL (EST), 28 VOTES  
FATHI HACHICHA (TUN), 27 VOTES 

 
 
AREA REPRESENTATIVES:    SVEIN ARNE HANSEN (NOR), EUROPE    
       VICTOR LOPEZ (PUR), NACAC   
       GEOFFREY GARDNER (NFI), OCEANIA   
       ROBERTO GESTA DE MELO (BRA), SOUTH AMERICA  

(AFRICA AND ASIA, TBC) 
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IAAF TECHNICAL COMMITTEE 2015 - 2019 
 
CHAIRPERSON (1 SEAT)     JORGE SALCEDO (POR) (only candidate, confirmed) 
 

FEMALE MEMBERS (3 SEATS)    
1ST ROUND:      ANNA PALMERIUS (SWE), 163 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 205, Absolute Majority: 103)  ELENA ORLOVA (RUS), 160 VOTES - ELECTED 

KRISZTINA HORVATH (HUN), 150 VOTES – ELECTED 
NOT ELECTED ESTHER MAYNARD (BAR), 142 VOTES 

 

MEMBERS (12 SEATS)      
1ST ROUND:      YUKIO SEKI (JPN), 145 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 208, Absolute Majority: 105)  DAVID KATZ (USA), 133 VOTES - ELECTED 

TAO SHUI (CHN), 122 VOTES - ELECTED 
KEITH DAVIES (GBR), 117 VOTES - ELECTED 
PIERRE DELACOUR (FRA), 109 VOTES – ELECTED 

NOT ELECTED ANTONIO PEREZ (ESP), 103 VOTES 
  BRIAN ROE (AUS), 103 VOTES 
  LUCA VERRASCINA (ITA), 101 VOTES 
  JOHN CRONIN (IRL), 95 VOTES 

VALSON CUDDI KOTTA (IND), 94 VOTES 
GARTH GAYLE (JAM), 92 VOTES 
DAVID WEICKER (CAN), 92 VOTES 
IBRAHIM KIPKEMBOI HUSSEIN (KEN), 86 VOTES 
KLAUS HARTZ (GER), 84 VOTES 
CAN KORKMAZOGLU (TUR), 83 VOTES 
IDALBERTO DE JESUS MOLINA HERNANDEZ (CUB), 81 VOTES 
FILIBERT BAYI (TAN), 77 VOTES 
AZIZ DAOUDA (MAR), 77 VOTES 
YRJO KELHA (FIN), 77 VOTES 
AMMAR BOURAS (ALG), 72 VOTES 
JAHAD AL SHAIKH (OMA), 70 VOTES 
MOUNIR BELKHIRIA (TUN), 64 VOTES 
ESTHER MAYNARD (BAR), 59 VOTES 
TREVOR SPITTLE (NZL), 59 VOTES 
OMATSEYE NESIAMA (NGR), 58 VOTES 
JORGE SALCEDO (POR), 55 VOTES 
MARTIN ROALD-ARBOL (DEN), 54 VOTES 
HABEB ALI RABAAN (KSA), 39 VOTES 
FILIMONI VULI WAQA (FIG), 35 VOTES 
SAIF ALDOSARI (KUW), 32 VOTES 
ALIAKSANDR BUT-HUSAIM (BLR), 28 VOTES 

 

MEMBERS (7 SEATS)   
2ND ROUND:       BRIAN ROE (AUS), 98 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 208, Simple Majority)   ANTONIO PEREZ (ESP), 85 VOTES - ELECTED 

JOHN CRONIN (IRL), 82 VOTES - ELECTED 
LUCA VERRASCINA (ITA), 80 VOTES - ELECTED 
KLAUS HARTZ (GER), 74 VOTES - ELECTED 
GARTH GAYLE (JAM), 73 VOTES - ELECTED 
DAVID WEICKER (CAN), 72 VOTES – ELECTED 

NOT ELECTED AZIZ DAOUDA (MAR), 70 VOTES 
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CAN KORKMAZOGLU (TUR), 70 VOTES 
AMMAR BOURAS (ALG), 68 VOTES 
IBRAHIM KIPKEMBOI HUSSEIN (KEN), 65 VOTES 
FILIBERT BAYI (TAN), 63 VOTES 
VALSON CUDDI KOTTA (IND), 62 VOTES 
IDALBERTO DE JESUS MOLINA HERNANDEZ (CUB), 60 VOTES 
YRJO KELHA (FIN), 53 VOTES 
TREVOR SPITTLE (NZL), 52 VOTES 
ESTHER MAYNARD (BAR), 51 VOTES 
JAHAD AL SHAIKH (OMA), 49 VOTES 
MOUNIR BELKHIRIA (TUN), 47 VOTES 
OMATSEYE NESIAMA (NGR), 46 VOTES 
MARTIN ROALD-ARBOL (DEN), 41 VOTES 
SAIF ALDOSARI (KUW), 27 VOTES 
FILIMONI VULI WAQA (FIG), 26 VOTES 
HABEB ALI RABAAN (KSA), 24 VOTES 
ALIAKSANDR BUT-HUSAIM (BLR), 18 VOTES 

 
- AZIZ DAOUDA (MAR) (no elected candidate from Africa, Nominated by Area Association)  
- JULIO ROBERTO GOMEZ (COL) (no candidate from South America, Nominated by Area Association 
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IAAF WOMEN’S COMMITTEE 2015 - 2019 
 
CHAIRPERSON (1 SEAT)    
1ST ROUND:      ANNE PHILLIPS (USA), 55 VOTES  
(Total Votes: 206, Absolute Majority: 104)  ESTHER FITTKA (GER), 53 VOTES 
       MARIA WOPHILL (NGR), 49 VOTES 
       ANNETTE PURVIS (NZL), 32 VOTES 
       IOANNIS KOUTSOGIANNOPOULOS (GRE), 17 VOTES 
 
CHAIRPERSON (1 SEAT) 
2ND ROUND:      ANNE PHILLIPS (USA), 62 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 207, Simple Majority)  

NOT ELECTED ESTER FITTKO (GER), 59 VOTES 
   MARIA WOPHILL (NGR), 50 VOTES 
   ANNETTE PURVIS (NZL), 27 VOTES 
   IOANNIS KOUTSOGIANNOPOULOS (GRE), 9 VOTES 
 

MALE MEMBERS (2 SEATS)     
1ST ROUND:      JAKOB LARSEN (DEN), 95 VOTES  
(Total Votes: 207, Absolute Majority: 104)  DENNIS MARSHALL (BAH), 95 VOTES 

ELIAS NG’ANDU MPONDELA (ZAM), 90 VOTES 
       MOUSTAFA EL ABBADI (SUD), 72 VOTES 
       IOANNIS KOUTSOGIANNOPOULOS (GRE), 62 VOTES 
 
MALE MEMBERS (2 SEATS) 
2ND ROUND:      JAKOB LARSEN (DEN), 97 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 206, Simple Majority)   DENNIS MARSHALL (BAH), 97 VOTES - ELECTED 

NOT ELECTED ELIAS NG’ANDU MPONDELA (ZAM), 89 VOTES 
  MOUSTAFA EL ABBADI (SUD), 70 VOTES 
  IOANNIS KOUTSOGIANNOPOULOS (GRE), 59 VOTES 

   
MEMBERS (8 SEATS)      
1ST ROUND:      NAN WANG (CHN), 119 VOTES - ELECTED  
(Total Votes: 207, Absolute Majority: 104)  TATIANA LEBEDEVA (RUS), 110 VOTES - ELECTED 

NOT ELECTED ALI FATMA ABDALLA (KEN), 102 VOTES 
  KAJSA BERGQVIST (SWE), 97 VOTES 
  KELLY SOTHERTON (GBR), 94 VOTES 

ESTHER FITTKO (GER), 92 VOTES 
MARIA DE LA CARIDAD COLON RUENES (CUB), 86 VOTES 
DEON HEMMING-MCCATTY (JAM), 86 VOTES 
MARIA WOPHILL (NGR), 82 VOTES  
CARLOTA CASTREJANA (ESP), 76 VOTES 
FATOU SISSOKO (SEN), 76 VOTES 
ANNETTE PURVIS (NZL), 72 VOTES 
LEONIE PAULETTE ETONG (CMR), 67 VOTES 
EVELYN FARRELL (ARU), 61 VOTES 
SIRJE LIPPE (EST), 59 VOTES 
ELIAS NG’ANDU MPONDELA (ZAM), 55 VOTES 
NIMET OZDEMIR (TUR), 54 VOTES 
MOUSTAFA EL ABBADI (SUD), 53 VOTES 
MONIKA PYREK-ROKITA (POL), 53 VOTES 
SARAH TOUIBI (TUN), 53 VOTES 
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BARBARA PETRAHN (HUN), 43 VOTES 
EDITH SKIPPINGS (TKS), 35 VOTES 
IOANNIS KOUTSOGIANNOPOULOS (GRE), 31 VOTES 

 
 
MEMBERS (6 SEATS)      KAJSA BERGQVIST (SWE), 94 VOTES - ELECTED 
2ND ROUND:      ALI FATMA ABDALLA (KEN), 92 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 203, Simple Majority)   ESTHER FITTKO (GER), 90 VOTES - ELECTED 

MARIA WOPHILL (NGR), 78 VOTES - ELECTED  
KELLY SOTHERTON (GBR), 73 VOTES - ELECTED 
MARIA DE LA CARIDAD COLON RUENES (CUB), 71 VOTES - ELECTED 

NOT ELECTED DEON HEMMINGS-MCCATTY (JAM), 68 VOTES 
   LEONIE PAULETTE ETONG (CMR), 66 VOTES 

ANNETTE PURVIS (NZL), 64 VOTES 
CARLOTA CASTREJANA (ESP), 62 VOTES 
FATOU SISSOKO (SEN), 59 VOTES 
EVELYN FARRELL (ARU), 56 VOTES 
SARAH TOUIBI (TUN), 54 VOTES 
NIMET OZDEMIR (TUR), 44 VOTES 
SIRJE LIPPE (EST), 43 VOTES 
MONIKA PYREK-ROKITA (POL), 41 VOTES 
BARBARA PETRAHN (HUN), 39 VOTES 
ELIAS NG’ANDU MPONDELA (ZAM), 36 VOTES 
EDITH SKIPPINGS (TKS), 31 VOTES 
MOUSTAFA EL ABBADI (SUD), 30 VOTES 
IOANNIS KOUTSOGIANNOPOULOS (GRE), 27 VOTES 

 
- ANNETTE PURVIS (NZL) (no elected candidate from Oceania, Nominated by Area Association) 
- MYRTA DOLBAN (PAR) (no candidate from South America, Nominated by Area Association) 
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IAAF RACE WALKING COMMITTEE 2015 - 2019 
 
CHAIRPERSON (1 SEAT)    MAURIZIO DAMILANO (ITA) (only candidate, confirmed) 
 
FEMALE MEMBERS (2 SEATS) 
1ST ROUND:       MARYANNE DANIEL (USA), 99 VOTES     
(Total Votes: 202, Absolute Majority: 102)  JANE SAVILLE (AUS), 95 VOTES 
       ANNE FROBERG (FIN), 82 VOTES 
       SARIFA FAGILDE (MOZ), 78 VOTES 
       SILVIA HANUSOVA (SVK), 50 VOTES 
 
FEMALE MEMBERS (2 SEATS) 
2ND ROUND:      MARYANNE DANIEL (USA), 102 VOTES - ELECTED  
(Total Votes: 200, Simple Majority)   JANE SAVILLE (AUS), 98 VOTES - ELECTED 

NOT ELECTED SARIFA FAGILDE (MOZ), 76 VOTES 
       ANNE FROBERG (FIN), 74 VOTES 
       SILVIA HANUSOVA (SVK), 50 VOTES 
 
MEMBERS (8 SEATS)      
1ST ROUND:       SHANDE YANG (CHN), 141 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 205, Absolute Majority: 103)   FUMIO IMAMURA (JPN), 119 VOTES - ELECTED 

JEAN-PIERRE DAHM (FRA), 111 VOTES - ELECTED 
LUIS SALADIE (ESP), 111 VOTES - ELECTED 

NOT ELECTED KHALED AMARA (TUN), 101 VOTES 
  MIGUEL ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GALLEGOS (MEX), 99 VOTES 
  PETER  MARLOW (GBR), 98 VOTES 
  ROBERT KORZENIOWSKI (POL), 92 VOTES 
  ANNE FROBERG (FIN), 86 VOTES 
  ROLF MUELLER (GER), 82 VOTES 
  JOSEPH OCHIENG OCHIENG (KEN), 82 VOTES 
  MARIS PETERSON (RUS), 82 VOTES 
  TIM BERRETT (CAN), 80 VOTES 
  MUSTAFA AKYAVAS (TUR), 79 VOTES 
  SARIFA FAGILDE (MOZ), 72 VOTES 
  CANDIDO VELEZ (PUR), 56 VOTES 
  HAMAD ABDULLAH ALHINIW (KSA), 53 VOTES 
  SAYAR ALANEZI (KUW), 48 VOTES 
  SILVIA HANUSOVA (SVK), 48 VOTES 
 

MEMBERS (3 SEATS)  
2ND ROUND:      KHALED AMARA (TUN), 86 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 205, Simple Majority)   PETER  MARLOW (GBR), 84 VOTES - ELECTED 

MIGUEL ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GALLEGOS (MEX), 74 VOTES - ELECTED 
NOT ELECTED TIM BERRETT (CAN), 67 VOTES 
  ROBERT KORZENIOWSKI (POL), 67 VOTES 
  SARIFA FAGILDE (MOZ), 59 VOTES 

JOSEPH OCHIENG OCHIENG (KEN), 52 VOTES 
MARIS PETERSON (RUS), 51 VOTES 
MUSTAFA AKYAVAS (TUR), 49 VOTES 
ANNE FROBERG (FIN), 48 VOTES 
ROLF MUELLER (GER), 47 VOTES 
CANDIDO VELEZ (PUR), 44 VOTES 



   

9 
IAAF Election Results  
50th IAAF Congress, Beijing, China 
19 August 2015 

SAYAR ALANEZI (KUW), 35 VOTES 
HAMAD ABDULLAH ALHINIW (KSA), 35 VOTES 
SILVIA HANUSOVA (SVK), 22 VOTES 
 

MEMBERS (1 SEAT)  
3RD ROUND:      ROBERT KORZENIOWSKI (POL), 116 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 205, Simple Majority)  

NOT ELECTED TIM BERRETT (CAN), 89 VOTES 
 

- FUSTO MENDOZA (ECU) (no candidate from South America, Nominated by Area Association) 
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IAAF CROSS COUNTRY COMMITTEE 2015 - 2019 
 
CHAIRPERSON (1 SEAT) 
1ST ROUND:      CARLOS CARDOSO (POR), 81 VOTES  
(Total Votes: 202, Absolute Majority: 102)  DAVID SIWA OKEYO (KEN), 78 VOTES 
       SAAD AL-HIYASAT (JOR), 43 VOTES 
      

2ND ROUND:       CARLOS CARDOSO (POR), 81 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 205, Simple Majority)  

NOT ELECTED DAVID SIWA OKEYO (KEN), 80 VOTES 
 SAAD AL-HIYASAT (JOR), 31 VOTES 

 
FEMALE MEMBERS (2 SEATS) 
1ST ROUND:      PAULA RADCLIFFE (GBR), 107 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 205, Absolute Majority: 103)   

NOT ELECTED PATIENCE BEATRICE AYIKORU (UGA), 78 VOTES 
  ANNETTE SERGENT-PETIT (FRA), 63 VOTES 

       THELMA WRIGHT (CAN), 59 VOTES 
       OLGA SHIBAEVA (RUS), 54 VOTES 
       ANNE LORD (AUS), 49 VOTES 
 
FEMALE MEMBERS (1 SEAT) 
2ND ROUND:      PATIENCE BEATRICE AYIKORU (UGA), 78 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 204, Simple Majority)  

NOT ELECTED ANNETTE SERGENT-PETIT (FRA), 43 VOTES 
       THELMA WRIGHT (CAN), 33 VOTES 
       ANNE LORD (AUS), 29 VOTES  

OLGA SHIBAEVA (RUS), 21 VOTES 
        
MEMBERS (8 SEATS) 
1ST ROUND:      DAVID SIWA OKEYO (KEN), 116 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 206, Absolute Majority: 104)  DAWEI WANG (CHN), 109 VOTES - ELECTED 

KHALID SKAH (MAR), 104 VOTES - ELECTED 
NOT ELECTED LUIS MIGUEL LANDA (ESP), 90 VOTES 

BILL ROE (USA), 89 VOTES 
SAAD AL-HIYASAT (JOR), 84 VOTES 
ANNETTE SERGENT-PETIT (FRA), 84VOTES 
SIDDIG IBRAHIM (SUD), 81 VOTES 
MASSIMO MAGNANI (ITA), 78 VOTES 
MOHAMMED AHMED SULEIMAN (QAT), 75 VOTES 
KARIM IBRAHIM (MAS), 70 VOTES 
THELMA WRIGHT (CAN), 68 VOTES 
ANNE LORD (AUS), 65 VOTES 
EMMANUEL MOTOMBY MBOME (CMR), 63 VOTES 
AHMED BOUBRIT (ALG), 61 VOTES 
OLGA SHIBAEVA (RUS), 61 VOTES 
JACK COHEN (ISR), 60 VOTES 
JAWHER SAHMIM (TUN), 54 VOTES 
ALLAN BECKFORD (JAM), 52 VOTES 
AHMET ALI BAS (TUR), 51 VOTES 
STAFFAN MOVIN (SWE), 49 VOTES 
MATTHIAS REICK (GER), 48 VOTES 
HUSAIN ALI (KUW), 36 VOTES 
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MEMBERS (5 SEATS) 
2ND ROUND:      SIDDIG IBRAHIM (SUD), 72 VOTES - ELECTED 
(Total Votes: 206, Simple Majority)   ANNETTE SERGENT-PETIT (FRA), 71 VOTES - ELECTED 

BILL ROE (USA), 67 VOTES - ELECTED 
LUIS MIGUEL LANDA (ESP), 65 VOTES - ELECTED 
THELMA WRIGHT (CAN), 65 VOTES - ELECTED 

NOT ELECTED SAAD AL-HIYASAT (JOR), 64 VOTES 
   KARIM IBRAHIM (MAS), 63 VOTES 

   MOHAMMED AHMED SULEIMAN (QAT), 61 VOTES 
   MASSIMO MAGNANI (ITA), 59 VOTES 
   EMMANUEL MOTOMBY MBOME (CMR), 50 VOTES 
   AHMED BOUBRIT (ALG), 49 VOTES 
   JAWHER SAHMIM (TUN), 45 VOTES 
   JACK COHEN (ISR), 44 VOTES 

MATTHIAS REICK (GER), 44 VOTES 
ALLAN BECKFORD (JAM), 42 VOTES 
ANNE LORD (AUS), 41 VOTES 
OLGA SHIBAEVA (RUS), 36 VOTES 
AHMET ALI BAS (TUR), 35 VOTES 
STAFFAN MOVIN (SWE), 29 VOTES 
HUSAIN ALI (KUW), 28 VOTES 

 
- ANNE LORD (AUS) (no elected candidate from Oceania, Nominated by Area Association) 
- MARCOS OVIEDO (VEN) (no candidate from South America, Nominated by Area Association) 

 
 
 


